KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1103582

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1318

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower

Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Spot Description:

NWSE NESW  gec 31 ™wp.29 s, R.17  Bleast[ |West
1758 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

ciy: OKLAHOMA CITY 0K
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS

Zip:%+ .

phone: (620, 432-4200

1987 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

County: Wilson
Lease Name: ERBE MONTE

Well #: 31-1

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT

(Perfs): 538-542

Formation: M U I—KY

(Perfs): 555-559

Formation: TE BO

Formation: WEI R

(Perfs): 768-770

Formation: ROWE

(Perfs): 798_800

(Perfs): 904-906

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: SU M M IT

Formation: M U I—KY

Formation: TE BO

Formation: WEI R

Formation: ROWE

BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 6.14 BWPD: 11.57
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 6.14 BWPD: 11.57
BOPD: 0 MCFPD:aL BWPD: &
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 6.14 BWPD: 11.57
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 6.14 BWPD: 11.57

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No

I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 2/1/2013

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 02/01/2013

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Streets, Kenneth L & Marilyn L

Erbe, Wima Jean Liv Trust Erbe, Monte ef ux
Erbe, Thomas R et ux -¢— [ ] v

Erbe, Monte et ux Fraser, John C et ux

Cope, John M Cope & Sherry

Erbe, Wilma Jean Liv Trust

_¢Eme, Monte et ux _¢_

Erbe, Monte 36-2

36

Erbe, Monte et ux

Dakota Production Co., Inc.
J. Newland 36-2
1078.000000

unavailable
- YOUNG 1
847.000000

*t

o b <
[ ]
& < < <

Estes, William W 31-1

Estes, William W individually & as tr Fraser, John C et ux

Estes, William W individually & as tr

&

unavailable
FRENCH 1
914.000000
Estes, William W 31-2

unavailable

ERBE 1 o
46.000000 Estes, Willam W individually & as tr Fraser, John C etux

Erbe, Monte & Glenna Liv Trust .
unavailable

Erbe Living Trust 31-Jan
0.000000

unavailable Estes, William W individually & as tr

FRENCH 3
915.000000
unavailable

YOUNG 10 i
unavailable
3 1 0000000 O FRAZIER 5
- unavailable’,  0.000000

FRAZIER'T Egtes, William W individually & as tr
0.000000

Erbe, Monte et ux
Erbe, Monte 31-1

Union Central Life Ins Co

Goff, Charles W

Union Central Life Ins Co
Union Central Life Ins Co Erbe Living Trust Dtd 7-17-10
Goff, Charles W 31-1
Union Central Life 31-29-17-1

Fraser, John C 31-1

Fraser, John C et ux

Fraser, John C et ux

Fraser, John C et ux

unavailable
H. C. FRASER 1
550.000000

Berg, Glen R Rev Trust

o3

Berg, Glen Rev Trust 31-1

Berg/Glen R Rev Trust

<}29

Cope, John M Cope & Sherry

Cope, Sherry 32-2

32

Berg, Glen R Rev Trust

1 30S-1 65

6 30S-17E

Berg, Randy W

erg, Randy W 5-1

5

Williams, James C et ux

&

S e

*

KGS STATUS

DA/PA
EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
OIL
OIL/GAS
OTHER

Erbe, Monte 31-1
31-29S-17E
1" = 1,000




ERBE, MONTE 31-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

911 - 913
958 - 960
652 - 658
664 - 668
676 - 680

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

PERFS):

ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

NEUTRAL

RIVERTON

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

CATTLEMAN

O|O|O|O|OC|O|O

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

0

=)

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

6.14 0 BWPD:
6.14 BWPD:
0 BWPD:
0 BWPD:
0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

11.57

11.57

6.67
6.67
6.67



—— 1]

Affidavit of Notice Served
Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: ERBE, MONTE 31-1 Legal Location: NWSENESW 531-T29S-R17E

Re:

T
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day “”{gﬁ:Hv‘ of JANUARY s

L , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Nois: A copy of this affidavit must be ssrved as a part of the application.

Name Address (Aftach additional sheels if necessary)
SEE ATTACHED
I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication
of WILSON county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached,
Signed this /L8 gy or JANUARY ,_2013

Sl A

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Pt
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /é} —day of _JANUARY , 2013

it

S JENNIFER R, BEAL
OSeALss MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

1 55, a6
""iﬁfuﬁ_ﬁ_f:

T

AV,

. .




ERBE, MONTE 31-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA ADDRESS
536-T295-R16E NE NE SE SE  Dakota Production Co., Inc. 112 5 5TH ST, PO BOX 350, NEODESHA, KS 66757




ERBE, MONTE 31-1

31-29S-17E

NW4 NW4

Michael & Tracy Erbe & Daniel Erbe
7552 Udall Rd

Altoona, KS 66710

36-295-16E

S2SE4

Joe & Dana Newland Living Trust
6395 Trego Rd

Neodesha KS 66757

6-30S-17E

Nw4

Joe & Dana Newland Living Trust
6395 Trego Rd

Neodesha KS 66757

NE4

George & Anita Wilson
21623 700 Road
Thayer KS 66776




ERBE, MONTE 31-1~APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

) A

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
{Alfach additional sheefs if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

! hereby certify that the statemenis made herein are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

A LA

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this /f Zf & day of JANUARY ,201 3
e CDoumid Deal
il }é"é"
S, JENNIFER §. BEAL NotaWic &
SOTFICIALL Y GOMMISSION EXPIRES -
"'?‘1:%.'5':%.'.' h\,;”- 7"&{5 Y éﬁ My Commission: Expires: _£ : PN,




ERBE, MIONTE 31-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA

536-T29S-R16E NE NE SE SE  Dakota Production Co., Inc.

ADDRESS
112 5 5TH 5T, PO BOX 350, NEODESHA, KS 66757




ERBE, MONTE 31-1

31-298-17E

NW4 Nw4

Michael & Tracy Erbe & Daniel Erbe
7552 Udall Rd

Altoona, KS 66710

36-29S-16E
"S2SE4

Joe & Dana Newland Living Trust
6395 Trego Rd

Neodesha KS 66757

6-30S-17E

Nw2a

Joe & Dana Newland Living Trust
6395 Trego Rd

Neodesha KS 66757

NE4

George & Anita Wilson
21623 700 Road
Thayer KS 66776




- AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly

swarn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published

in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class nail
maiter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
refigious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
ihe regular and entire Morning issue of said The
‘Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 17th of

January ap. 2013, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set foith and
that they are true.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

17th day of January, 2013

A PENNY
iR Notary Pub te of
My Appl, Expues /’9/

%ﬁ//? ///\% iy

Notary Public Sedgwiclf/County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40

'LEGAL:'PUBLICATEOIH\I"-'-‘

- protesk: with"ihe; Conservallon “Divislon: oi

: thelr: own behait.

~210 Park Avenue,:Suite 275
- Qklahoma Cilv, O
 (405) 660704

PUBLISHED N THE WICHITA EAGLE

S IANUARY. 17; 2013 (3227080}
BEFORE THE STATE CORFORAT!ON

COMMESSION OF THESTATE OF KANSAS
“NOTICE QF FILING APPLICATION

NOTICE OF FILING AFdLiLA 5 ;
RE Inthe Maller of PosrmckMIdconﬁneni |
A pplicaﬂon sfor, S

Production, .’ LLC:
Commlngiing of Proedugtion i the.. Erbe,

Monle’:31-1. loca!ed R wusun Ceunly, :

¥ansas, i
TO AL O 8. Gas Pruducers,

Unjensed

Minerai Interes! Owners; Landowners. and .

all persons whornever coficerned. :
Yoy, and : each; of  you, -are: herebv

nolifled . thal - Posiroeck. - Midcontinent

Production,” LLC: has filed ;an appllcation
fol commmg[e the: Summit, M
Weir, - Rowe, ;- Newral, ;R iverton - and.

Muiky,Tebo,

caftleman - producing ‘formations®al the” .

Erbe, Monte 31-1; localed in the NW SE NE

SW, -531-T295- RIZE,: Approxlmalelv 1758
FSL & 1987 EWL; Wilson Caunty, Kansas,
Any: persons:who: oblect:1g;or profest :

fhis applicalion shall be required tofile thelr

oblections. ur prolesi wilh the Conservalion

Divislon: Cthe i State:: Corparalion

-Cammlsslon uf ‘1hé State jof Kansas within

fifleen - (15). days from. The dalé of this

publication, These; protesss: shall ba. fifed -
pursuant.fo. Commission. ‘requlations. and
‘us! stale. specific reasons ‘why ‘granilng

the apalication ‘may cause wasie, violale -

: correlalive: righis: or: pollule -he natural'

resourcas of he State of I ansas

“and/or:companies: wishing' e rolest his

“writiea

apblication ‘are required: 10-f

the IKansas Ol and.Gas Cornmission;

-Upan:the. receipk of -
Commlssion will- con

‘proper: legs)

counse| or: as. indlvldu

Pastrock M:dconimem Producllu LLC
2750: 00 :

73102

né:a’ hearing: and.
‘proleslants: wil be’ exp! cled. Jo: ender:an

. appedrance eliher throl
‘appearing . un_




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - S5

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached notice:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED

and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

7%-/ day of

1st publication was made on.the

. Aty g0l D)
+ 73 . 20 .

2nd publication was made on the day of
.20

3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the day of
.20

6th publication was made dn the day of

T OTAL PUBLICATION FEE: $ 3 7 Z’@

(Signed) /MZ/Z%M

Subsﬁi apd sworn to bofore me, this /.Y o day of
W 20/

U
' m} otary Public)
M y commission expires M - 5‘9 ’ 0? J /LIL

Pty ey




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

February 1, 2013

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO011318
Erbe, Monte 31-1, Sec. 31-T29S-R17E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26831-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on January 29, 2013, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO011318 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 33343
	oname: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
	oaddr1: Oklahoma Tower
	oaddr2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750
	ocity: OKLAHOMA CITY
	ostate: OK
	ozip: 73102
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: CLARK EDWARDS
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 432-4200
	API: 15-205-26831-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 31
	Township: 29
	Range: 17
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 1758
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1987
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Wilson
	lname: ERBE MONTE
	wellnumber: 31-1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: SUMMIT
	perfs1: 538-542
	formation2: MULKY
	perfs2: 555-559
	formation3: TEBO
	perfs3: 768-770
	formation4: WEIR
	perfs4: 798-800
	formation5: ROWE
	perfs5: 904-906
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0
	form1gas: 6.14
	form1water: 11.57
	form2oil: 0
	form2gas: 6.14
	form2water: 11.57
	form3oil: 0
	form3gas: 6.14
	form3water: 11.57
	form4oil: 0
	form4gas: 6.14
	form4water: 11.57
	form5oil: 0
	form5gas: 6.14
	form5water: 11.57
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 2/1/2013
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 02/01/2013
	comminglingid: CO011318


